

REC

TRA

04-12-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office:

03-06-2000

101317170

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11 oner of Patent and . IU	a original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SIEBE NORTH, INC.	NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS, INC. 2000 Plainfield Pike Cranston, Rhode Island 02921
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) CONGEST-A-REST 1,790,108
	iched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612	6. Total number of applications and 1 registrations involved:
"Express Mail" No: EK051382670 Date of Deposit: March 6, 2000 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. \$1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN (Name of person mailing paper of fee)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
04/11/2000 JSINBRZZ 00000120 1790108 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 8. Statement and signature.	March 6, 2000 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0671

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SIEBE NORTH, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS INC.", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

0949536 8: 991357206

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9942871

DATE:

08-27-99

TRADEMARK
RECQRDED: 03/06/2000 REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0672